

## Nerds sweet selection box 550g

### Ingredients

NERDS &#150; Fruit flavour tiny tangy crunchy candy (RAINBOW NERDS &#150; Assorted fruit flavour; SURF & TURF - Raspberry and Tropical punch flavour; WILD BERRY & PEACH flavour; WILD ABOUT NERDS &#150; Cherry and Watermelon flavour; DOUBLE DIPPED NERDS - Watermelon apple and cherry lemonade flavour; FOR THE LOVE OF NERDS and THROWBACK NERDS &#150; Strawberry and grape flavour; MINI packs: LEMONADE WILD CHERRY and STRAWBERRY flavour) - Ingredients: Dextrose, from genetically modified Maize; Sugar, Acidity regulator: E296; Glucose syrup, from genetically modified Maize; Flavourings, Glazing agent: E903; Colours (RAINBOW NERDS: E102\*, E110\*, E120, E129\*, E132, E133; SURF & TURF: E129\*, E133; WILD BERRY & PEACH: E102\*; WILD ABOUT NERDS, DOUBLE DIPPED NERDS and MINI packs: E102\*, E129\*; FOR THE LOVE OF NERDS and THROWBACK NERDS: E171, E120, E133, E132, E129\*). FUN DIP - Cherry or Apple flavour hard candy with fruit flavour powder &#150; Ingredients: Dextrose, from genetically modified Maize; Maltodextrin, from genetically modified Maize; Acid: E330, Emulsifier: E470a(iii); Flavourings, Colours (Apple: E133, E102\*; Cherry: E129\*). Product of Mexico. LAFFY TAFFY - Fruit flavour colourful soft chewy sweets (Red wrapper &#150; Cherry flavour, Yellow wrapper &#150; Banana flavour, Green wrapper &#150; Sour apple flavour) &#150; Ingredients: Glucose syrup, from genetically modified Maize; Sugar, Palm oil, Acid: E296; Emulsifiers: E471, E322 (Soya); Hydrogenated Cottonseed oil, Salt, Flavourings, Colours (Banana flavour: E102\*; Sour apple flavour: E102\*, E133; Cherry flavour: E129\*). SWEETARTS - Sweet and sour dextrose sweets in a roll - Ingredients: Dextrose, from genetically modified Maize; Glucose syrup, from genetically modified Maize; Hydrogenated Coconut oil; Maltodextrin, from genetically modified Maize; Acid: E296; Stabiliser: E470a; Egg albumen, Emulsifier: E471; Glazing agent: E903; Flavouring, Colours: E102\*, E110\*, E129\*, E132, E133. RUNTS &#150; Fruit shaped fruit flavour sweets in a crisp crunchy coloured shell - Ingredients: Dextrose, from genetically modified Maize; Maltodextrin, from genetically modified Maize; Acid: E296; Stabiliser: E470a; Glucose syrup, from genetically modified Maize; Glazing agent: E903; Flavourings, Colours: E120, E133, E132, E129\*, E102\*, E110\*. EVERLASTING GOBSTOPPERS &#150; Hard round shaped sweets with layers of different flavours and colours - Ingredients: Dextrose, from genetically modified Maize; Acid: E296; Glucose syrup, from genetically modified Maize; Emulsifier: E470a; Flavourings, Glazing agent: E903; Colours: E129\*, E132, E102\*, E133, E110\*

### Allergen Information

**For allergens, please see ingredients in bold**

**May contain Egg**

Product Claims

Suitable For

Vegans

Vegetarians

Southampton 6 Warning

Sunset Yellow (E110)

Allura Red (E129)

Tartrazine (E102)

May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in Children

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

#### **Nerds**

Energy 1674kJ/ 400kcal; Fat 0g; Saturates 0g; Carbohydrates 93.3g, of which Sugars 93.3g; Protein 0g; Salt 0g

#### **Fun Dip**

Energy 1554kJ/ 372kcal; Fat 0g; Saturates 0g; Carbohydrates 90.9g, of which Sugars 90.9g; Protein 0g; Salt 0g

#### **Laffy Taffy**

Energy 1455kJ/ 348kcal; Fat 6.5g, of which Saturates 4.4g; Carbohydrates 78.3g, of which Sugars 47.8g; Protein 0g; Salt 0.43g.

#### **Sweetarts**

Energy 1674kJ/ 400kcal; Fat 0g; Saturates 0g; Carbohydrates 86.7g, of which Sugars 80g; Protein 0g; Salt 0.08g

#### **Runts**

Energy 1674kJ/ 400kcal; Fat 0g; Saturates 0g; Carbohydrates 93.3g, of which Sugars 86.7g; Protein 0g; Salt 0g

#### **Everlasting Gobstoppers**

Energy 1674kJ/ 400kcal; Fat 0g; Saturates 0g; Carbohydrates 93.3g, of which Sugars 93.3g; Protein 0g; Salt 0g

### **Storage Information**

Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight or sources of heat, away from strong flavours and odours

### **Country of Origin**

United States

### **Online Food Disclaimer**

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

**To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.**

